01 FC:581

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-25-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce

PATENT

Patent and Trademark Office



101970787

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| Submission Type | rks: Please record the a | | | copy(les). |
|--|--------------------------|--|------------------------|--|
| Submission Type | Conveyance T | ´ | | |
| ✓ New | ✓ Assignment | Security | Agreement | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License | Change of | of Name | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger | Other | | |
| Reel # Frame # Corrective Document | J | U.S. Governi | nent | - 11-11-11-1 |
| Reel # Frame # | 1 1 | Use ONLY by U.S. Gove Departmental File | rnment Agencies) Secre | t File |
| Conveying Party(ies) | | nal names of convey | | |
| Name (line 1) David Allan Fink | | | | Month Day Yea 12/6/01 |
| Name (line 2) | - | <u> </u> | | |
| Second Party | | | | Execution Date Month Day Yea |
| Name (line 1) Marcel Pierre Joseph Gaudreau | | | | 12/6/01 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Receiving Party | | Mark if additional na | mes of receiving | parties attached |
| Name (line 1) Diversified Technologies, Inc. | · | | | document to be recorded an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | MANAGE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART | n d | eceiving party is not omiciled in the United tates, an appointment f a domestic |
| Address (line 1) 35 Wiggins Avenue | | | r (| epresentative is attached. Designation must be a eparate document from |
| Address (inte 1) 33 Wiggins Avenue | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | ssignment.) |
| Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bedford | MA | | | ssignment.) |
| Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bedford City | State/Count | ry | | ssignment.) |
| Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bedford | State/Count | ter for the first Receiv | 01730-2345 Zip Code | ssignment) |
| Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bedford City | State/Count | | 01730-2345 Zip Code | ssignment) |
| Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bedford City Domestic Representative Name and Name | State/Count | | 01730-2345 Zip Code | ssignment.) |
| Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bedford City Domestic Representative Name and Name Address (line 1) | State/Count | | 01730-2345 Zip Code | ssignment.) |
| Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bedford City Domestic Representative Name and Name | State/Count | | 01730-2345 Zip Code | ssignment.) |
| Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bedford City Domestic Representative Name and Name Address (line 1) | State/Count | | 01730-2345 Zip Code | ssignment.) |
| Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bedford City Domestic Representative Name and Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) | State/Count | | 01730-2345 Zip Code | ssignment.) |
| Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bedford City Domestic Representative Name and Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | State/Count | ter for the first Receiv | 01730-2345 Zip Code | ssignment.) |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information.

Washington,
D.C. 20504. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information.

| FORM | PTO-1619B | | | |
|------------------|-----------|--|--|--|
| Expires 06/30/99 | | | | |
| OMB 0661 | -0027 | | | |

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Correspondent Name and Address | | |
|--|--|--------------------------------|
| Correspondent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number | (781)890-5678 |
| Name Jason D. Shanske | | |
| Address (line 1) Iandiorio & Teska | | |
| Address (line 2) 260 Bear Hill Road | | |
| Address (line 3) Waltham, MA 02451-1018 | | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments. | es of the attached conveyance docur | ment # 1 |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Num | ber(s) Mark | if additional numbers attached |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa | • • | rs for the same property) |
| Patent Application Number(s) | | ent Number(s) |
| 09/957,839 09/957 | | sit (diliber(3) |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new Pater was | nt Application, enter the date the patent applic | cation Month Day Year |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) | | |
| Enter PCT application number | PCT PCT | PCT |
| only if a U.S. Application Number | PCT PCT | PCT |
| has not been assigned. | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total r | number of properties involved. | # 1 |
| Fee Amount 1 | for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 |
| Method of Payment: Enclos | sed 🚺 Deposit Account 🗌 | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add) | itional fees can be charged to the | |
| • • • • • • | - | # 09-0002 |
| A | authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes 🗸 No |
| Statement and Signature | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and bel | ief, the foregoing information is true | and correct and anv |
| attached copy is a true copy of the or | | - |
| indicated herein. | \cap \cap \cap | |
| Jason D. Shanske | Jankorda | 12/18/01 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | Date |

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, David Allan Fink, residing at 85 Laurel Street, Melrose, MA 02176; and Marcel Pierre Joseph Gaudreau, residing at 151 Grove Street, Lexington, MA 02420, (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to Diversified Technologies, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 35 Wiggins Avenue, Bedford, MA 01730-2345, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 09/957,839 filed on September 21, 2001 entitled

VARIABLE EDGE ROTOR BLADE

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

| may reasonably request to entertained fairly and as- | |
|--|---|
| In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our ha | nds and seals at |
| this 6 day of DECEMBER 2001. David Allen Fink Man | cel Pierre Joseph Gaudreau |
| Commonwealth of Massachusetts } County of Meddlesex } | NANCY LYNN HOWARD Notary Public Commission Expires October 22, 2004 |
| Before me this day of day of fink and Marcel Pierre Joseph Gaudreau, known subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledge act and deed for the purposes therein contains | owledged that they executed the same as their |
| [Notary's seal here] | Notary Public My commission expires: |

DVT-106J

RECORDED: 01/14/2002

PATENT REEL: 012491 FRAME: 0119